
     

NAME POSITION PHONE PHONE 2 EMAIL 

 Anyone with the word ‘Trainee’ 

is new to film. 

 

  NOTE:   

Any new additions will be highlighted  at 

the top of the list. 

     

     

Harvey, Dave Accountant 604-220-9173  payrolldave@hotmail.ca  

Dallamore, Jacqueline Accounting 604-970-4959  dallamorej@aol.com 

Warren, Lisa Accounting 250-546-0515  stepneystables@gmail.com 

Williams, Patricia Accounting 250-836-5302 604-619-6333 patatwork@cablelan.net 

Stokowski, Carol Accounting, 1
st
 Assist 250-769-1166  clstokowski@gmail.com 

Burkholder, Ethel Accounting, Assist 250-859-6244  ethelburkholder@gmail.com 

Richard, Darlene Accounting, Assist Trainee 250-485-7262  dsrichard@gmail.com 
Warren, Lisa Accounting, Assist, Clerk 250-308-5641  sparetime1964@gmail.com 

Collins, Carolyna Accounting, Assist, Trainee 778-753-6636  carolynacollins@gmail.com 

Bosch, Dana Accounting, Clerk 778-363-4525  highfrequencyhealing@gmail.com 

Olson, Dana AD,  3
rd

, 2
nd

, BG Coord 250-212-8208  danaolson@shaw.ca 

Amies, Elizabeth AD, 1
st
  250-488-8203  EAmies13@shaw.ca 

Cairns, Graham AD, 1
st
  250-862-4774 778-322-5972 grahamcairns@shaw.ca 

Ord, Wendy AD, 1
st
,  2

nd
 Unit Director 250-766-4886 416-997-3682 wendy@mountainlakefilms.com 

Eathorne, Steve AD, 1
st
, 2nd 604-802-1340  steveeathorne@gmail.com 

Nelson, Jesse AD, 2
nd

  250-681-3931  jssenlsn@hotmail.com 

Williams, Michele AD, 2
nd

 250-265-0067 403-852-3966 bella_late@hotmail.com 

Travis, Evelyn AD, 3
rd

, Trainee  250-460-2938  Evey.travis@gmail.com 

Herdman, Dean AD, Trainee 250-445-6520  drumspastic@hotmail.com 

Joy, Leo AD, Trainee 250-938-4621  leojoy@zoho.com 

Thompson, Erick AD, Trainee 250-486-2975  info@et2media.com 

Wright, Steve Aerial Coordinator 250-878-8382  steveflyswright@gmail.com 

Judd, Bonnie Animal Trainer/Wrangler 604-807-1405  bonniejudd@gmailcom  

McClelland, Hugh Art Dept, Director, Assist Art Dir 250-460-0797  mchugh@shaw.ca 

Hourigan, Gail Art Dept, Trainee 250-575-5796 250-764-7691 gailandkarl@telus.net 
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Robinson, Claire Art Dept, Trainee 250-826-0373  c-robinson86@hotmail.com 

Isaaks, Patricia Art Dept., Artist 250-717-3557  pgisaaks58@outlook.com 

Lyne, Kristina Art Director, Assist Art Dir. 604-785-1234  kristina.lyne@gmail.com 

Baryski, Tracey Art, Director 587-888-6296 403-278-0181 tbaryski@telusplanet.net 

Ritchey, Sallie Art, Director Assist  250-864-4640  sallieritchey@gmail.com 

Vancise, Devan Art, Graphic Design 604-808-2691  devanvancise@gmail.com 

Joss, Hayley K. Art, Prod Design 778-886-0491  h.k.joss@gmail.com 

Sutherland, Jason Scott Art, Prod Designer 778-772-7124  Jason@BRATie.com 

Joss, Hayley K Art, Prod. Designer 778-886-0491  h.k.joss@gmail.com 

Baryski, Tracey Art, Production Designer 587-888-6296  tbaryski@telusplanet.net 

Millar, Sheila Art, Set Design 604-837-5110  skmillar@telus.net 

Hanfstingl, Gina Art, Set Designer 250-260-1340  ginabibiana@gmail.com 

Kelm, Trent Art, Storyboard 250-864-2290  tkelm@shaw.ca 

Stinn. Carly Camera, 1
st
 AC 403-607-2063  carlystinn@hotmail.com  

Symondson, Sean Camera, 1
st
 AC 778-215-1456  s.symondson@gmail.com 

Mueller, Tia Camera, 2
nd

 AC 250-328-9483  TiaJMueller@gmail.com 

Verigin, Robert Camera, 2
nd

 AC 250-7182868  robertverigin@gmail.com 

Walker, Billy Camera, 2
nd

 assist 250-540-1545    b-illy.walkee@live.ca 

Ashe, Sandes McGregor Camera, AC 250-497-8835 604-230-2763 sandesashe@shaw.ca 

Gurbuz, Oktay Camera, AC 250-352-3225  Oktaygurbuz71@gmail.com 

Prevost, Ryan Camera, AC 604-781-4607  ryan_prevost@hotmail.com 

Allen, Curtis Camera, Assist Trainee 250-808-6461  curtis@solidrockvideo.com 

Moore, Gary Camera, Assist Trainee 778-834-5686  garymoore@hotmail.com 

Lambis,  Andreas Camera, Cam Op +44(0) 7724 

705262 

 andreas@andreaslambis.com  

Honigan. Trevor Camera, Camera Op 250-503-1065  trevor@beaconstudiosinc.com 

Cross, Travis Camera, DIT 403-796-9200  travis@grandcross.ca 

Nadeau, Marc Camera, DIT (with gear) 778-930-1008  marc@visionfx.ca 

Vozenilek, Jan Camera, DOP 250-863-8898  jan@copperskyproductions.com  

Vozenilek, Jan Camera, Drone DP 250-863-8898  jan@copperskyproductions.com  

Samuel, Glen Camera, Drone Op 250-864-8812  glen@mountainlakefilms.com 

Samuel, Glen Camera, Drone Op 250-766-4886 250-864-8812 glen@mountainlakefilms.com 
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Vozenilek, Jan Camera, Drone Op 250-863-8898  jan@copperskyproductions.com  

Missler, Carey Camera, Drone Op, Cam Op 250-717-6620  info@dcdproductions.ca 

Vozenilek, Jan Camera, Op 250-863-8898  jan@copperskyproductions.com 

Woodford, Jason Camera, Op 250-979-8492 250-769-1603 jason.woodford@gmail.com 

Tebbutt, Ryan Camera, Op & 1
st
 AC 250-859-9853  ryan@edgedigital.ca 

Cross, Travis Camera, Op Trainee 403-796-9200  travis@grandcross.ca 

Veltri, Kelly Camera, Op, 1
st
 AC 250-215-7766  kellyveltri@gmail.com 

Mennell, Chris Camera, Op, EPK 604-339-6941  upperbench@gmail.com 

Manyluk, Brett Camera, Op, Steadi Cam, Jib 780-906-9670  stryderblue@shaw.ca 

Lambis,  Andreas Camera, Stills +44(0) 7724 

705262 

 andreas@andreaslambis.com  

Baecker, Marissa Camera, Stills Photographer 250-470-7779  marissa@shootthebreeze.ca  

Farrow, Douglas Camera, Stills Photographer 250-575-1842  douglasfarrow@gmail.com 

Hull, Darren Camera, Stills Photographer 250-863-5024  info@darrenhull.com 

McIlvride, David Camera, Stills Photographer 250-717-6999 778-484-0057 david@whenpigsflyproductions.com 

Pulsifer, Craig Camera, Stills Photographer 647-888-8860  craig@craigpulsifer.com 

Rock, Jason Camera, Stills Photographer 250-808-7625  jasondrock@gmail.com 

Ward, Shelley Camera, Stills Photographer 250-769-0960  info@reddoorphoto.com 

Zacharias, Deana Camera, Stills Trainee 250-899-6737  deana.zacharias.68@sasktel.net 

Caron, Jen Camera, Trainee 780-996-1413  jencaron@outlook.com  

Ciavarelli, Chris Camera, Trainee 778-389-6042  cciavarelli@hotmail.com 

Jaeger, Carey Camera, Trainee 250-462-1081 250-492-5449 careyjaeger@msn.com 

Pearen, Kinsley Camera, Trainee  250-878-3763  pearenkinsley@gmail.com 

Walker, Billy  Camera, Trainee 778-930-4040  Billy-walker@live.ca 

Bonney, Jessica Camera, Trainee, 2
nd

 AC 250-215-4664  jbonney12@gmail.com 

Kabel, Tabitha Camera, Trainee, 2
nd

 AC 250-317-4207  info@infinitiphotography.ca 

Bowerbank, Thomas Camera,2
nd

 AC 250-801-6927  bowerbankcinema@gmail.com 

Willmott, Adina Casting, BG casting 250-300-3878  okanaganbackgroundcasting@outlook.com 

Olson, Brandon James Casting, BG Coord 250-575-1494  brandon.james.olson88@gmail.com 

Hardage, Penny  Casting, BG Coord/ Wrangler 250-899-6467  pahardage@gmail.com 

Green, Deb Casting, Director 778-514-5414  deb@debgreencasting.ca 

Welz, Annette Caterer (with truck) 250-540-3215  annette.allfireedup@gmail.com 
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Planiden, Roger Catering 250-328-9050  Chef.planiden@gmail.com 

Schroeter, Neil Catering 250-869-2411  chef@okanaganstreetfood.com 

Shermann, Rita Catering www.goodstuffcatering.ca  250-860-2871 w/truck Rita-ken@shaw.ca 

Kielly, Scott Catering www.milehighcatering.ca  250-307-5650  scott@1609.ca 

Bell, Lindsay Shona Catering, Assist 778-927-9226  blindsay511@gmail.com 

Lamont, Jennifer Catering, Craft 587-832-0331  bigskycateringco@gmail.com 

Senft, Glenn Const., Coord, Lead Hand 604-518-7065  capilanoconstruction@hotmail.com 

Brandon, Ray Constr. 778-581-3353  raybrandon@live.ca 

Jones, Zack Constr. 250-891-3211  zackmjones@gmail.com 

Ardnt, Nathan Constr., Carp 604-562-3516  nathans7519@gmail.com 

Attridge, Gary Constr., Carp 250-804-3501  g-attridge@telus.net 

Barkwill, Gray Constr., Carp 250-462-4729 250-583-9729 graybarkwill@hotmail.com 

Brooks,  Rory Constr., Carp 250-300-9618  kodawolf8@gmail.com 

Buchanan, Craig Constr., Carp 250-470-7702  cbuchanan64@yahoo.ca 

Dean, Jordan Lee Constr., Carp 250-493-3238  jordanleedean@gmail.com 

Fenwick-Wilson, Michael Constr., Carp 250-446-2743  honkytonk@img.net 

Manning, Ross Constr., Carp 250-826-0944 250-764-4063 rossandlona@shaw.ca 

Padgham, Gary Constr., Carp 250-718-4721  glpad@telus.net 

Webster, Kim Constr., Carp 250-712-9633 250-859-7809  

Wells, John Constr., Carp 416-455-0637  terrapin__station@hotmail.com 

Wilson, Peter Constr., Carp 250-870-6053 250-765-5265 peterwilson2727@gmail.com 

Cass, Steve Constr., Carp, Metal Fab  250-295-2964  stevejc100@gmail.com 

Perry, Tara Constr., Carp, Trainee * 250-319-4187  ghtc2012@hotmail.ca   

Latarius, Patrick Constr., Coord 604-767-5659  latarius@shaw.ca 

Judd, Mark Constr., Coord, Scenic Carp 250-308-8890  markjuddtech@gmail.com 

Arnell, Timothy Constr., Fabricator 250-584-4602  timothyarnell@gmail.com 

Perron, Yves Constr., Labourer 778-872-1962  perron001@gmail.com 

Francoeur, Dan Constr., Lead Carp 250-863-9595  falcon07@shaw.ca 

Buttignol, Marco Constr., Lead, Scenic Carp 604-803-4221  marcobuttignol35@gmail.com 

Dussault, Don Constr., Scenic Carp 250-767-0197 604-464-9278 don_dussault@hotmail.com 

Eastwood, Michael Constr., Scenic Carp 778-887-7401  m_eastwood@live.ca 

http://www.goodstuffcatering.ca/
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Hanfstingl, Alex Constr., Scenic Carp  250-260-1340  alexhanfstingl@gmail.com 

Tatroff, Peter Constr., Scenic Carp 778-866-3377  ptatroff@live.ca 

King, Doug Constr., Steel Fab 250-803-2642 250-836-4414 djking9720@gmail.com 

Roth, Josh Constr., Trainee 250-809-1805  joshroth@shaw.ca 

Klassen,  Daniel Constr., Welder 250-763-9695 778-214-0888 danklassen1@gmail.com 

Nielsen, Michael Constr., Welder, Carp 250-549-3203  rommelmichael@yahoo.ca 

Greenberg, Mark Consult, Security,  FBI 250-212-7316  xgman@me.com 

Kooiman, Marty Consultant, (police/guns/csi) 250-317-7725  mkooiman300@outlook.com 

Nicol, Kaitlyn Costume, Assist Design 778-363-0687  kaitnicol@gmail.com 

Niechoda, Zoya Costume, Assist Design 778-838-4327  zoya1@telus.net 

Ito, Chrissy Costume, Assist Design, Set Super 250-317-6225  chrissyito@hotmail.com 

Nicholson, Sheri Costume, Assist Design, Truck 250-260-8694  salsasheri@gmail.com 

Bryant, Colleen Costume, Designer 403-807-9878 250-808-2955 c3style@hotmail.com 

Mulholland, Vicky Costume, Designer 604-240-5366 250-548-3648 vicvam@shaw.ca 

Kloberdanz, Margo-Anne Costume, Sewer 250-801-6539 250-868-0211  

Van Kampen, Michelle Costume, Trainee 250-317-9943  mv.fashions2011@gmail.com 

Vance, Gail Costume, Truck, Set Costume, 

(BG), Stitcher 

250-540-6642  GMV1264@hotmail.com  

Richard, Darlene Craft 1
st
 Aid, Assist Trainee 250-485-7262  dsrichard@gmail.com 

Bosch, Dana Craft, 1st Aid 778-363-4525  highfrequencyhealing@gmail.com 

Brown, Cheryl Craft, 1
st
 Aid 250-764-0446  cheryl_e_brown@hotmail.com 

Chalmers, Lisa Craft, 1
st
 Aid 250-486-8322  lisavchalmers@gmail.com 

Elie, Laura Craft, 1
st
 Aid 250-681-5551  lauraelizabethelie@gmail.com 

Thys, Lana Craft, 1
st
 Aid 250-448-5656 250-712-4400 thys _5@hotmail.com 

Madrofsky, Andrew Craft, 1
st
 Aid ( C ticket), Trainee 250-826-0633  andybernard@gmail.com 

Becker, Atlyn Craft, 1
st
 Aid, Assist 778-238-2049  atlynbecker@gmail.com  

Pelcz, Jordan Craft, 1
st
 Aid, Assist 250-899-5663 250-769-8524 jpelcz28@hotmail.com 

Lindsay, Lauren (Fluff) Craft, 1
st
 Aid, Medic 250-486-3354  facslauren@gmail.com 

Jayson, Sheila Craft, PA 250-718-1528  sheilajayson@gmail.com 

Badger, Rhonda Craft, Trainee 250-317-3599  rbadger@telus.net 

Maltese, Valerie Craft, Trainee 250-899-0775  forevermevalerie@yahoo.com 

McDowell, Matthew Director, Writer 310-493-1429  mfmcdowell@mac.com 
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McIlvride, David Doc DOP 250-717-6999 778-484-0057 david@whenpigsflyproductions.com 

Gilchrist, Kenton DP (docu) 778-928-7848  kenton@asymetriq.com 

McDowell, Matthew Editor 310-493-1429  mfmcdowell@mac.com 

Woodford, Jason Editor 250-979-8492 250-769-1603 jason.woodford@gmail.com 

Cooney, Tricia Editor, Assist 250-549-6566  tcwebbo@gmail.com 

Cross, Travis Editor, Assist 403-796-9200  travis@grandcross.ca 

Patten, Riley Editor, Assist 587-224-3355  rileypatten94@gmail.com 

Prevost, Ryan Editor, Assist 604-781-4607  ryan_prevost@hotmail.com 

Skinner, Rhys Editor, Assist 778-558-2727 250-541-0575 rhys_skinner@yahoo.com 

Zheng, Jeff Fu Editor, Assist 604-619-6076  vancouverislandpics@gmail.com 

Barkowski, Eugene Greens 250-863-0546  glossaria357@gmail.com 

Hayward, Mike Greens 250-899-0707  mcbarb@telus.net 

Hayward, Tommy Greens 250-864-1569  specialtom15@gmail.com 

Collis, Brad Grip 250-547-6028 250-308-2356 BCollis@Mail.com 

Court, Rich Grip 250-861-3141  rwcouch@telus.net 

Dean, Jordan Grip 250-999-9309 250-493-3238 jordanleedean@gmail.com 

Fafard, Basil Grip 306-434-8265  bfafard@live.ca 

Fullerton, Michael Grip 250-503-1009  michael.fullerton@gmail.com 

Grundke, Jason Grip 250-420-0468 778-214-3967 Jasongrundke@gmail.com 

Macguire, Clancy Grip 250-793-9016  Clancy9@icloud.com 

Rushka, Rodd Grip 778-962-0137  rrushka@shaw.ca 

Tingate, Alistair Grip 250-469-1633  atingate@gmail.com 

Zelmer, Stan Grip (skilled at rigging) 780-667-9442  Saxon_son@me.com 

Kantola, James Grip, Best Boy, Grip 604-312-1569  jameskantola@gmail.com  

Nino, Andres Grip, Dolly 778-772-2668  gripandres@gmail.com 

Battiston, Murray Grip, Key 250-768-5969 604-916-8073  

Fafard, Leo Grip, Key , Dolly 306-533-7008  Leo007fafard@gmail.com 

McMartin, Heywood Grip, Key, Crane Op, Dolly 250-300-9235  Heywood36@shaw.ca  

Hutton, David Grip, Key, Rigging, Dolly 604-961-5981 604-873-5981 davhutton@gmail.com 

Edwards, Steve Grip, LX 250-274-0144 788-931-1096 Steveedwards028@gmail.com 

Mathieson, Liam Grip, PA 250-681-2701  liammathieson@gmail.com 
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King, Doug Grip, Rigger 250-803-2642 250-836-4414 djking9720@gmail.com 

Ardnt, Nathan Grip, Trainee 604-562-3516  nathans7519@gmail.com 

Badilles, Arwin Grip, Trainee 647-456-9902  arwin.badilles@gmail.com 

Defehr, David Grip, Trainee 250-938-0787  ldefehr1@telus.net 

Nixon, Gary Grip, Trainee 250-575-3172  garynixon54@gmail.com 

Perron, Yves Grip, Trainee (fall+ elev. ticket) 778-872-1962  perron001@gmail.com 

Evans, Robert Grip, Trainee, Welder 250-300-9665 250-493-7032 robert-243@hotmail.com 

Badach, Crystal Hair Stylist 250-863-8822 778-480-4444 crystalkole@shaw.ca 

Craven, Melissa Hair Stylist 250-808-4531  artist.m@icloud.com 

Holland, Amy Hair Stylist 604-818-3914  ames.e.holland@gmail.com 

Nowell-Hoyer, Tricia Hair Stylist 250-878-8905  tenhoyer@hotmail.com 

Petersen, Kirsten Hair Stylist 250-768-0671   

Powell, Alyssa Hair Stylist 250-462-4466  alyssapowell101@gmail.com 

Storgaard, Ashley-Nicole Hair, Assist 778-231-6115  ashstorgaard@gmail.com 

Day, Lindsey Hair, Assist, Trainee 250-809-1874  Linz-7@hotmail.com 

Dehner, Caroline Hair, HOD, Designer 250-215-7533 250-275-1311 cardehn@gmail.com 

Iannone, Deja Marie Hair, Key 778-889-3352  deja.keyhair@gmail.com 

Raine, Dylan Hair, Key 250-215-5426  sodraineged@gmail.com 

Fischer, Loree Hair, Trainee 250-718-4139  loreefischer@gmail.com 

Sahlin, Rio Hair, Trainee 604-819-2140  rcsahlin@live.com 

Kincaid, Matheson Loc, LM, AL, Scout 250-509-0816  mathesonkincaid@hotmail.com  

Weir, Cameron Loc., ALM 250-462-3349  camjam.weir@gmail.com 

Tims, William Loc., ALM, Key PA 250-306-4960  Williamtims1080@gmail.com 

Olson, Dana Loc., ALM, LM 250-212-8208  danaolson@shaw.ca 

Bedford, Margery Loc., LM 778-363-0697  margerybedford@hotmail.com 

Lennox, Shane Loc., LM 250-899-5289  lennoxshane@gmail.com 

Mackay, Terry Loc., LM 604-836-0746  tbmackay@mac.com 

Mounsey, Robin Loc., LM 250-809-6801 250-494-3163 robinmounsey@gmail.com 

Tims, William Loc., LM 250-306-4960  Enigmaticfilms1080@hotmail.com 

Ellington, John Loc., LM, ALM 604-358-8484  johnnyellington@hotmail.com 

Bricker, Rob Loc., LM, ALM, Key PA 778-938-3898  Rbricker70@live.com 



Vautour, Chris Loc., LM, ALM, Scout 250-213-1189  chrisvautourlocations@gmail.com 

Marks, Gina Loc., LM, Scout 250-319-1758  Marks.gina@gmail.com 

Badilles, Arwin Loc., PA 647-456-9902  arwin.badilles@gmail.com 

Coffey, Mark Loc., Scout 250-469-2852  mark@markcoffey.ca 

Honigan. Trevor Loc., Scout 250-503-1065  trevor@beaconstudiosinc.com 

Kuchera, Burton LX, Gaffer 778-384-0800  burtonf42@shaw.ca 

Tickell, Dave LX, Gaffer 604-790-9727   

Black, Roger LX, Gaffer (w/lx kit) 604-760-3824  rogerblackcinema@gmail.com 

Fafard, Leo LX, Gaffer, Best Boy 306-533-7008  Leo007fafard@gmail.com 

Allen, Dustin LX, Gaffer, LX tech 604-318-9338  dustinallenlighting@gmail.com  

Bates, Ken LX, Genny Op 604-323-4615 250-808-4615 bateselectric@telus.net 

McDonald, Dave LX, Genny Op 250-545-8060 250-306-3398 ndproductions@shaw.ca 

Defehr, David LX, Lamp Op 250-938-0787  ldefehr1@telus.net 

Fafard, Basil LX, Lamp Op 306-434-8265  bfafard@live.ca 

Graham, Terry LX, Lamp Op 778-215-0903  terrytime9@gmail.com 

Hughes, David LX, Lamp Op 250-300-3128  fragmentedpictures@live.com 

Rouck, Brayden (Bo) LX, Lamp Op 250-212-2633  borouck@gmail.com 

Tingate, Alistair LX, Lamp Op 250-469-1633  atingate@gmail.com 

Weir, Cameron LX, Lamp Op   250-462-3349  camjam.weir@gmail.com 

Macguire, Clancy LX, Lamp Op, Genny Op 250-793-9016  Clancy9@icloud.com 

Gahr, Rusty LX, Rigging 250-307-8981  rustygahr@gmail.com 

Court, Rich LX, Trainee  250-861-3141  rwcouch@telus.net 

Hance, Dustin LX, Trainee 250-486-5492  dqhance@gmail.co 

McGovern, Brian LX, Trainee 250-762-3167  brianmcgovern33@gmail.com 

Wilson, Bryce LX, Trainee (ticketed electrician) 403-850-8495  Brycewilson4130@gmail.com 

Badach, Crystal Make Up Artist 250-863-8822 778-480-4444 crystalkole@shaw.ca 

Barnes, Denise Make Up Artist 250-215-5046  DeniseBarnesMakeup@outlook.com 

Bradley, Sheleah Joy Make Up Artist 778-214-1937 250-769-7660 sjbmakeupartist@gmail.com 

Daus, Emanuela Make Up Artist 604-729-6554  daus@shaw.ca 

Gervais, Amy Make Up Artist 250-540-6235  Amygervais@shaw.ca 

Gustafson, Olivia Make Up Artist 778-363-5000  oligusto@gmail.com 



Hempsted, Sam Make up Artist 778-931-0269  hempsted@live.com 

Jocelyn, June Make up Artist 604-725-8380   

Nowell-Hoyer, Tricia Make Up Artist 250-878-8905  tenhoyer@hotmail.com 

Sawarin, Debra Make Up Artist 250-899-5312  debsawarin@gmail.com 

Shockey, Tenille Make Up Artist, MU FX 250-542-3417  tshockey@hotmail.com 

Jones, Zack Make up FX 250-891-3211  zackmjones@gmail.com 

Beckstead, Carly Make Up, Assist 250-575-4009  carly@concealedwithakiss.com 

Craven, Melissa Make Up, Assist 250-808-4531  artist.m@icloud.com 

Stiewe, Barbara Make Up, Assist 250-212-1251  stiewe@shaw.ca 

Dreyer, Calla-Syna Make Up, HOD 604-760-6687  callasyna@me.com 

Wesenberg, Toby Make Up, Trainee 778-214-1191  tobywesenberg@gmail.com 

Beardmore, Erik PA 250-215-1643 250-762-7800 erikmybeardmore@gmail.com 

Cantin, Quinton PA 250-307-6344  quintoncantin@gmail.com 

Cave, Fraser PA 250-317-8559  frasercave@gmail.com 

Comeault, Heather PA 587-999-5879  comeaultheather@gmail.com 

Duchaine, Christopher PA 250-276-9471 250-486-0664 chrisduchaine100@hotmail.com 

Flechner, Elysia PA 250-808-0901  elysiajf@yahoo.ca 

Fortin, Chad PA 250-575-5753  chadfortin@gmail.com 

Griffin, Kyle PA 587-899-7441  griffin.1067@gmail.com 

Gross, Taylor PA 250-575-8699  t.j.gross04@gmail.com 

Hance, Dustin PA 250-486-5492  dqhance@gmail.co 

Issa, Leen PA 250-800-2782  Leen.I@hotmail.com 

Koenig, Selena PA 250-826-5015  selrk98@gmail.com 

Kranabetter, Allyce PA 604-842-9123  allycekranabetter@gamil.com 

McEvoy, Chelsea PA 778-214-4561  chelseamcevoy@gmail.com 

Nielsen, Michael PA 250-549-3203  rommelmichael@yahoo.ca 

Powers, Jordan PA 250-826-0991  Jordanpowers.vid@gmail.com 

Reinhart, Curtis PA 403-796-9914  curtis.reinhart@gmail.com 

Rouck, Brayden (Bo) PA 250-212-2633  borouck@gmail.com 

Schneider, Kiefer PA 250-550-4767  kiefer.schneider.sigma@gmail.com 

Vancise, Devan PA 604-808-2691  devanvancise@gmail.com 



Hampson, Joshua, Cole PA Loc  250-889-1562  josh.c.hampson@gmail.com 

Mifsud, Steven PA, AD Trainee 250-408-9226  stevenmifsud@mac.com 

Rabb, Katie PA, AD Trainee 403-702-5656  katierabb@icloud.com 

Bianic, Jake PA, Key 250-408-4172  Jake.bianic@gmail.com 

Fafard, Basil PA, Lead 306-434-8265  bfafard@live.ca 

Blomme, Roman PA, Locations  778-855-0269  blommeroman@gmail.com 

Eileen, Lynn PA, Office 250-870-4319  lynn_eileen04@yahoo.com  

Larocque, Susan PA, Office 587-991-8111  susanevelarocque@gmail.com 

Thys, Lana PA, Office 250-448-5656 250-712-4400 thys_5@hotmail.com 

Beaupre, Casey PA, Trainee 250-540-0910  caseyabeaupre@gmail.com 

Eileen, Lynn PA, Trainee 250-870-4319  lynn_eileen04@yahoo.com  

Haines, Stephanie PA, Trainee 250-681-2413  steph.haines@hotmail.com 

Kriese, Kim PA, Trainee 250-408-4663  naniwela.kim@icloud.com 

Madrofsky, Andrew PA, Trainee 250-826-0633  andybernard@gmail.com 

Spiess, Karley PA, Trainee 250-320-1342  karelyspiess13@hotmail.com  

Travis, Evelyn PA, Trainee  250-460-2938  Evey.travis@gmail.com 

Wall, Kim Paint 778-478-2988   

Arnell, Timothy Paint, Scenic Artist 250-584-4602  timothyarnell@gmail.com 

Haglund, Sondra Paint, Scenic Artist 250-938-5115  sondrahaglund@gmail.com 

Isaaks, Patricia Paint, Scenic Artist 250-717-3557  pgisaaks58@outlook.com 

Johnson, Cindy Paint, Scenic Artist 778-926-7707  starunner@gmail.com 

Dumont, Jocelyn Paint, Scenic Artist, Lead 780-814-2082  dumontjocelyn@yahoo.ca 

Menyes, Helen Paint, Scenic painter 250-864-3094  hmenyes@gmail.com 

Closson, Sarah PC 306-717-6036  clossonsarah@gmail.com 

Cooney, Tricia PC  250-549-6566  tcwebbo@gmail.com 

House, Colin PC 250-812-0403  colinhouse2@hotmail.com 

Istance, Roseanna PC 250-777-1064  dangercat66@hotmail.com 

Welbourne, Lori PC 250-859-5674  LoriWelbourne@gmail.com 

Hoffman, Kitty PC Assist 604-724-9894 250-542-5026 kitty.hoffman@me.com 

McCannel, Diane PC Assist 250-375-2002  wizardridge@gmail.com 

Nerbus, Robert PC Assist Trainee 250-859-6968  RobertNerbus@gmail.com 



Nicol, Kaitlyn PC Assist Trainee 778-363-0687  kaitnicol@gmail.com 

MacLeod, Ian PC Assist, LM Assist 250-469-4425  llitlproductions@gmail.com 

Robillard, Pam PC Assist, Trainee 250-826-8585  perhapsallowme@gmail.com 

Schneider, Kiefer PC Assist. 250-550-4767  kiefer.schneider.sigma@gmail.com 

Amies, Elizabeth PC, Director 250-488-8203  EAmies13@shaw.ca 

Hardage, Penny  PC, Producers Assistant 250-899-6467  pahardage@gmail.com 

Kooiman, Tammy PC, Trainee 250-513-0535  tambam1@outlook.com 

Vida, Shelly PC, Trainee 250-863-1354  ShellyVida@gmail.com 

Cunningham, Christopher  Physician, On-set 250-549-1245  dr.chris.cunningham@hotmail.com 

Amies, Elizabeth PM 250-488-8203  EAmies13@shaw.ca 

Curle, Kathrin PM 604-377-1397  katcurle@gmail.com 

Hittel, Iain PM 250-681-6028  iainhittel@gmail.com 

Woodford, David PM 250-769-1603  ok.davidwoodford@gmail.com 

Gilchrist, Kenton PM (commercial) 778-928-7848  kenton@asymetriq.com 

Grieve, George PM, Line Producer 604-970-9496  march17thp@shaw.ca 

Hempsted, Morgan PM, PC 604-729-8829  hempsted@live.com 

Cairns, Graham PM, Producer 250-862-4774 778-322-5972 grahamcairns@shaw.ca 

Klein, Reagan PM, Producer ????? 310-902-4247  mailme@raegank.com 

Robillard, Pam Prod. Assist, Trainee 250-826-8585  perhapsallowme@gmail.com 

Richardson, Eve Producer Assist, Dir. Assist 778-682-5015  eve_mae@hotmail.com 

Carlsen, Ryan Producer Assist, Dir. Assist. 250-307-7407  rwocarlsen@gmail.com 

Gountas, Katherine Producer Assist, Research (virtual) 250-808-9674  kgountas@gmail.com 

Brayshaw, Daniel Props 778-581-7575  canadacast@hotmail.com  

Henderson, Annie Props 250-317-8257  annehenderson33@gmail.com 

Maltese, Valerie Props, Assist 250-899-0775  forevermevalerie@yahoo.com 

Price, Marc Props, Assist and Build 604-417-7382  marcprice3@gmail.com 

Ball, Chris Props, Assist Master 403-404-5857  IAmChrisBall@live.ca 

Woods, Levi Props, Assist Master 250-870-0711  levi@leviwoods.com 

Jones, Zack Props, Builder 250-891-3211  zackmjones@gmail.com 

Cotton, Leonard Props, Firearms  250-470-2111 778-755-6018 roadranger.len@gmail.com 

Greenberg, Mark Props, Firearms 250-212-7316  xgman@me.com 



Battiston, Murray Props, Firearms (Antique) 250-768-5969 604-916-8073  

Germinario, Antonio Props, Master 647-879-2629  tonysmokes@gmail.com 

Goodine, Dean Props, Master 250-494-3023 604-999-4997 filmworld@shaw.ca 

Brayshaw, Donna Props, Master, FAC 250-575-7751  gbrayshaw@shaw.ca 

Hellebrand, Magdalena Props, Trainee 778-363-8448  dolly.m.hellebrand@gmail.com 

Griffin, Kyle Script Supervisor 587-899-7441  griffin.1067@gmail.com 

McDonald, Nancy Joy Script Supervisor 250-306-8019 403-861-3398  

Tickell, Portia Script Supervisor 604-505-2674  ptickell@gmail.com 

Trautman, Pat Script Supervisor 250-498-2093  myscriptbox@gmail.com 

Howard, Darren Security, Coordinator with crew 778-245-4469  unitwatcher@yahoo.com 

Hunt, Barry Security, Coordinator with crew 778-870-7083  Bhunt5257@gmail.com 

Rickard, Lloyd Security/ safety specialist 604-340-2050 778-754-7600 mariners2012@hotmail.com 

Blackie-Goodine, Janice Set Dec 250-494-3023  filmworld@shaw.ca 

Menyes, Helen Set Dec 250-864-3094  hmenyes@gmail.com 

Price, Marc Set Dec 604-417-7382  marcprice3@gmail.com 

Rayner, Serena Set Dec 587-433-9645  Serena_christine@yahoo.com 

Spiess, Karley Set Dec,   Trainee 250-320-1342  karelyspiess13@hotmail.com  

Kosola, Susan Set Dec,  Coordinator, Buyer,   250-797-4049  chilcojazzy@gmail.com 

Lindley, Bob Set Dec, Assist, (driver) 250-308-6629  boblindley@shaw.ca 

Ritchey, Sallie Set Dec, Buyer, Dresser 250-864-4640  sallieritchey@gmail.com 

Hardage, Penny  Set Dec, Coordinator 250-899-6467  pahardage@gmail.com 

Spiess, Karley Set Dec, Design Assist Trainee 250-320-1342  karelyspiess13@hotmail.com  

Aikman, Ira Set Dec, Lead Dresser 250-460-0123 250-493-4836 iraaikman@gmail.com 

Plaw, Josh Set Dec, Lead Dresser 250-542-5165  joshplaw@gmail.com 

Brayshaw, Daniel Set Dec, On Set Dresser 778-581-7575  canadacast@hotmail.com  

Hellebrand, Magdalena Set Dec, Trainee 778-363-8448  dolly.m.hellebrand@gmail.com 

Lewis, Sheila Set Dec, Trainee 250-309-7709  shelew65@tahoo.ca 

Wood, Jason Sound Mixer 604-779-8874  imasoundmachine@gmail.com 

Eldstrom, Glen Sound, Boom Op 250-862-3490 250-862-7544 glen.eldstrom@shaw.ca 

Herdman, Dean Sound, Boom Op 250-445-6520  drumspastic@hotmail.com 

Thompson, Scott  Sound, Boom Op 778-887-9869  Thompson959@hotmail.com 



Moore, Owen Sound, Cable puller trainee 250-801-9973  owen_moore4@hotmail.com 

Cawley, Amanda Sound, Composer 778-587-9036  music@amandacawley.com 

Goldberg, Stu Sound, Composer 778-479-3322  stu@stugoldberg.com 

Thomson, Scott Sound, Composer 778-887-9869  Thompson959@hotmail.com 

Gilchrist, Kenton Sound, Composer, Designer 778-928-7848  kenton@asymetriq.com 

Bruckner, Gary Sound, Mixer 403-620-5889  Bruckner@shaw.ca 

Duesterdiek, Chris Sound, Mixer 604-319-1772  duesterdiek@hotmail.com 

Ferguson, Evan Sound, Mixer, Boom Op 250-826-9541  cobhcanada@gmail.com 

McDonagh, Robert Sound, Mixer, Boom Op 778-386-6757  fortressmedia123@gmail.com 

Grant, Kelly Sound, Trainee 250-317-0190  Grant.Kelly703@yahoo.ca 

Martin, Ken Sound, Trainee 250-583-5702  blueskyflyer2001@hotmail.com 

Mifsud, Steven Sound, Trainee 250-408-9226  stevenmifsud@mac.com 

Mills, Bill SPFX,  250-812-8609  glltd@shaw.ca 

Barker, Arlyn SPFX, assist (pyro tech) 250-878-9195  pyrowiz@hotmail.com 

Broyden, Jimmy Stunt Coord 250-306-9193 250-546-9193 jbroyden@telus.net 

Payton, Jamie Stunt Coord 604-290-6298  Jamie@jamiepayton.com 

Banks, Brittney Stunts 424-382-7575   Brittneyacts4U@yahoo.com 

Stevens, Dane Stunts 778-516-1126  d.stevens@gmail.com 

Stoneham Jr., John Stunts 424-382-7324  johnstonehamjr@yahoo.com 

Unrau, Orville Stunts, Wrangler 250-550-5315  aunrau@direct.ca 

Becker, Atlyn River Transp. 778-238-2049  atlynbecker@gmail.com 

Brandon, Ray Transp. 778-581-3353  raybrandon@live.ca 

Brown, Cheryl Transp.  250-746-0446  cheryl_e_brown@hotmail.com 

Preville, Andrew Transp.,  Driver Class 1 250-808-4408  preville@gmail.com 

Stewart, James  Transp., Capt.,  Driver Class 1  250-319-7417 250-554-1732 Jim.stewart03@gmail.com 

Kosola, Susan Transp., Cast Driver 250-797-4049  chilcojazzy@gmail.com 

Laevens, Kim Transp., Cast Driver 250-809-2312  Klaevens66@telus.net 

Penner, Mark Transp., Cast Driver 250-300-0705  mp_Transport@shaw.ca 

Farmer, Greg Transp., Coord 604-999-5076  wescreen@yahoo.ca 

Woodford, David Transp., Coord., Driver  250-769-1603  ok.davidwoodford@gmail.com 

Buchan, Rick Transp., Coord., Driver, Honey 250-487-0406  rickbuchan@hotmail.com 



Belus, Mike Transp., Driver 250-542-8244  mikebelus@yahoo.ca 

Fenwick-Wilson, Michael Transp., Driver 250-446-2743  honkytonk@img.net 

Gauthier, Rene Transp., Driver 250-809-5865 250-770-0243 gauthiers982@gmail.com 

Gauthier, Rene Transp., Driver 250-809-5865 250-770-0243 renegauthier@shaw.ca 

Grundke, Jason Transp., Driver 250-420-0468 778-214-3967 Jasongrundke@gmail.com 

McDonald, Dave Transp., Driver 250-545-8060 250-306-3398 ndproductions@shaw.ca 

Mota, Nancy Transp., Driver 250-485-8999  Shiftyporto@hotmail.com 

Nyschuk, Colleen Transp., Driver 778-755-2999  c.nyschuk@gmail.com 

Perry, Dean Transp., Driver  250-260-8654  daperry@gamil.com 

Rathgeber, Ron Dale Transp., Driver 250-498-7671 250-495-2049 drathgeb@telus.net 

Thys, Lana Transp., Driver 250-448-5656 250-712-4400 thys_5@hotmail.com 

Todorovic, Sasha Transp., Driver 250-470-7670  sashatodorovic@hotmail.com 

Walker, Marvin Transp., Driver 250-777-3146  marvwalker@gmail.com 

Attridge, Gary Transp., Driver Class 1 250-804-3501  g-attridge@telus.net 

Barkowski, Eugene Transp., Driver Class 1 250-863-0546  glossaria357@gmail.com 

Buchanan, Craig Transp., Driver Class 1 250-470-7702  cbuchanan64@yahoo.ca 

Cuncannon, William Transp., Driver Class 1 250-826-1603 250-768-2501 wcuncannon@hotmail.com 

Forcier, Richard Transp., Driver Class 1 250-215-1104 250-769-1112 rikles@telus.net 

Giesbrecht, Gary Transp., Driver Class 1 250-253-1230  garyinthetruck@gmail.com 

Macguire, Clancy Transp., Driver Class 1 250-793-9016  Clancy9@icloud.com 

Quinlan, Dustin Transp., Driver Class 1 250-266-0142  dustinquinlan@hotmail.com 

Engelman, Derrick Transp., Driver Class 1 (extras) 778-363-4874  mommabeetle@shaw.ca 

Zelmer, Stan Transp., Driver Class 1 + 6 780-667-9442  Saxon_son@me.com 

Johnston, Richard Transp., Driver Class 1 = equip. 250-499-1078 250-499-5286 No email 

Stevens, Derek Transp., Driver Class 3 403-862-7799  derekstevens727@gmail.com 

Vautour, Chris Transp., Driver Class 4  250-213-1189  chrisvautourlocations@gmail.com 

Joy, Leo Transp., Driver Class 5 250-938-4621  leojoy@zoho.com 

Fleet, Shannon Transp., Driver, 1
st
 Aid 250-485-8596  sh.fleet@gmail.com 

Appleby, Monty Transp., Driver, Class 1 778-215-4666 250-769-3383 montgomeryappleby@hotmail.com 

Joudrey, Kurt Transp., Scout Shuttle 250-487-2928  kurtjoudrey@hotmail.com 

Houde, Dave Transp., Security 250-443-5232 250-442-0685 D_theghosthoude@hotmail.com 



 

Ladan, Aubrey VFX Artist 250-808-6999  aubladan@gmail.com 

Nadeau, Marc VFX, On set super 778-930-1008  marc@visionfx.ca 

Yastremski, Dylan VFX, On set super 604-765-7746 250-448-6520 dylan@allegiancestudios.com 

Greene, David Video Tech 250-309-6949  davidkgreene@gmail.com 

Upshall, Mcleay Video Tech 306-321-7705  mcleayu@gmail.com 

Payton, Jamie Wrangler 604-290-6298  Jamie@jamiepayton.com 

     


